
— ti& \i-IHo ! -., PLC ' ~//'o/6?.<r/£92 
.-:~-Z :-= T r K i L.lN = .=0= DJVJ5JON U £ = ONLY 

rlZXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau -

AD MIN S STRATI VS APPLICATION CHECKLIST £n 

IV.-flCH H=CL'lr.= PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA =E 

A p p l i c a t i o n A c r a n v m s : 

[ N S L - N o n - S t a n d a r d L o c a t i o n ] [ N S F - N a n - S t a r i d a r d P r o r a t i o n U n i t ] [ S D - S i m u l t a n e o u s D e d i c a t i o n ! 

[C H C - D c v n h o i e C o m m i n g l i n g ] [ C T S - L s a s e C o m m i n g l i n g ] [ P L C - ? o o l / L s a s e C o m m i n g i i n g l 

[ P C - P o o l C o m m i n g l i n g ] [ O L S - O f f - L e a s e S t o r a g e ] [ O L M - O f f - L e a s e M e a s u r e m e n t ] 

[ V V F X - W a t a r f l o o d E x p a n s i o n ] [ P M X - P r e s s u r e M a i n t e n a n c e E x p a n s i o n ] 

[ S W D - S a l t W a t e r D i s p o s a l ] [ l P I - l n j a c t i o n P r e s s u r e I n c r e a s e ] 

[ H u R - Q u a i i f i e c E n h a n c e d OH R e c o v e r , ' C e r t i f i c a t i o n ] [ P P R - P o s i t i v e P r o d u c t i o n R e s p o n s e ] 

TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [Aj 
Location - Saacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 
• NSL • NSP • SD 

k One Only for [3] or [C] 
Ccmtmnaiins - Storage - Measurement 
• DHC • CTB % PLC • PC • OLS • OLM 

Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recover}' 
• WFX H PMX • SWT) • IPI • EOR • ' PPR 

Other ScecirV 

i S U i i r i L A i i f .EQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or • Does Not Apply 
Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners 

LB] ! I Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner 

[C] j ! Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice'. 

[Dj ]M Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM ojfSLO- J) 
' U.S. =ur=£u ct L=na Msnsaamem - Commissioner af Puoiic Lands, Slate Land CKE ^ 

£E] L#§f For all ofthe above. Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, 

'• fF] i | Waivers are Attached : 

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify' that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
ii is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no acrion will be taken on ihis 

application unrii cne required information and. notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Nets: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial 3nd/ar supervisory capacity. 

iMA jr ~.p= N^~e Signature " 3 ' Title Daie 

s-mail Address 

L-



Submit 3 Copies l o Appropriate District Office 
District ; 
1625 N. rreoeh Dr.. Hobbs. N'M SS240 
Pirate il 
1301 W. Grand Ave.. Artesia. MM SS210 
District [ii 
1000 RJo Brtcos Rd.. Aztec. NM S74I0 
District IV 
1220 S. St. F r a r . c ^ ^ Q ^ p ^ Q Q Q 

State o f New Mexico 
Energy. Minerals and Natural Resources 

OIL C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, N M 87505 

Form C-103 
Revised March 25. !?99 

WELL AP! NO. 
30-015-26980 

Indicate Type of Lease 
STATE [X] FEE • 

6. State Oil SL Gas Lease No. 
K-6385 

(DO NOT USE' 

USE "APPUCA 

I . Type of Well-
Oil Well iH] 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
.OPOS^-S "10 D f i r i . OR TO DEEPEN OR P 
r (FORM C-Wl) FCW SUCH PROPOSALS.) 

•ORMfPRf^OPCgJ-S "|Q D J j p . OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. 
7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name: 

Dee 36SE State 

Gas Well • Other • * * * AMEND ED * * * 
2. Name of Operator 
Yates Petroleum Corporation 

8. Weil No. 
6 

3. Address of Operator 
! 05 South Fourth Street, Artesia. NM 88210 

9. Pool name or Wildcat 
CanvonAVolfcamp; Glorieta Y'eso. North 

4. Weii Location 

Unit Letter J_ 

Section 36 

1830' feet from the _South line and _890' _feet from the _East line 

Township 19S Range 24E NMPM Eddy County 
- .^S^TW^^t^SSSB 0. Elevation (Show whether DR. RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 

11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature o f Notice, Repon or Other Data 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK • PLUG AND ABANDON • REMEDIAL WORK • ALTERING CASING • 

TEMPORARILY ABANDON • CHANGE PLANS • COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.Q PLUG AND • 
ABANDONMENT 

PULL OR ALTER CASING • MULTIPLE • CASING TEST AND • 
COMPLETION CEMENT. JOB 

OTHER: Surface/Pool Lease Commingle Oil only H (Amendmentto OTHER: • 
previousIy:submitted-.sundry dated'.March- 9v 20G*. Comminglihg-Ordef PLC£253) 

12. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly stare ali pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. ror Multiple 
Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion or recompilation. 

Yates Petroleum Corporation respectfully requests to amend the approved Surface/Pool Lease Commingle oi l only sundry f i led on March 

9, 2004 and approved by the Oi l Conservation Divis ion on June 1, 2004 PLC-253, and by the Commissioner o f Public Lands on March 

22, 2004. Amendment is due to recompletion on the Dee 36SE State #6, and possible recompletion on the Dee 36SW State =2 

See attachment. 

Tbebatterv is located at the Dee 36SW State =2. Please see attached plat, and site facility diagram. 
Note: No plats anached at this time for the Dee 36SW State #2. (Will furnish ifAvhen plans begin to recomplete) 

Oil will be transported off lease prior to measurement and will be measured by positive displacement, temperature compensated metering equipment. 
Total sales volumes will be allocated back to individual wellsbased on daily well test. 

Tne proposed commingling of production is in the interest of conservation and will noi result in reduced royalty or improper measurement of production. 

The purpose ofthe Surface/Fool Commingling, is to reduce operating costs for storage and treating, thereby extending the economic life of each weii. 
Without approval for utilizing existing batteries on adjacent leases, it will become necessary to built separate facilities for each well. This will sreatlv 
increase costs and shorten the economic life ofthe well. 

The proposed commingling is necessary for economic operation of the above referenced leases. 

I herefav cerafv that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

TITLE Production Secretary SIGNATURE 
0 

l ype or print name Mavte Reves 

DATCJanuary 18, 2010 

.Telephone No. (505) 748-4213 

(This space for State use) 

APPPROVED BY TITLE DATE 
Conditions of auDroval, i f anv: 





STATE 
Des 36SE State =6 
Section 36-TI9S-R24E 
Formanon: Canyon, Woifcamp 
Formarion: Seven Rivers, Gloriem Yeso North 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease = K-63S5 
API = 30-015-26980 

/ STATE 
Dee 36SE State =3 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # K-6385 
API # 30-015-26623 

STATE 
Dee 36 SW State =4 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Leased LG-1525 
API #30-015-2722! 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State =5,'" 
Section 36-T19S-PC24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 

Eddy County. New Mexico 
State Lease # K-6385 
API = 30-015-26671 

STATE . 
Dee 36 SW State #2, ^ 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Fonnation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 
Fonnation: Seven Rivers, Glorieta Yeso North 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # LG-1525 
API it 30-015-26185 



: S.25 K. 

L'IS mc - rt 
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Distnc r\-r 

State of New Me.xico 

lergv. Minerals smd Natural Resources Department 

OIL- C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
1220 S. St Francis Drive 

Saiitci Fe, Nlcw Ivlonco S7505 

Revised .iime iu. J.V\J.-> 

Submit tlie on^irtal 
applicattori io the Santa Fe 
oftice \vrih one copv to the 
aDcronnate District Office. 

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP) 
OPERATOR NAME: YPrT r?C> f i ^ K x ^ i J C ^ C & l f C i L P r T i CH 

.APPLICATION TYPE: 

! i Pool Commingling i 'Lease Lamrmn: 

LEASE TYPE: • Fee 

sling ^^Pnni and Lease Commingling DCif-Leas? Storage and Measurement (uniy i f not Surface Connninaied) 

'igj State • Federal 
this an Amendment to existing Order? S^Yes CLlNo If "Yes", please înclude the appropriate Order No. PLC - S 3 
lye the Bureau of Land Management (HLM) and Stale Land officerff^Ojjbeea notified in writina ofthe proposed wHnxninsiina 

! is 
i t_r 

J (A) POOL COMMINGLiNG 
PJease attach sheets with the fyRofmsg isforsaation 

(!) Pool Names and Codes 
Gravities / 3 T U oi" 
Non-Cummin gled 
Producti on 

I Ciilcuiat'ed Gravities / 
BIT.' of Commingled 

! Production 

Calculated Value of j 
Commingled | Volume 
Production ! 

i P a t t e r n L \ t f w . Jpr.-f»- fW"V 1^7^:-

(21 .Are 'dizv weils producing ax top allowables"? Q Yes ^ j j ^ 0 

(3) Has ali interest owners been notineri by certified mail ofthe proposed commingling? jxfYes O N o . 

(4) Measurement type; ^ ^ e t e r m g Q Other (Specify) 
f5'j ccizazLizisiin.g desri^e"die value oi"prodii£lion.? C J Yes ^ | N o i f "yes", describe why conomiii^iiii^ should be approved 

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING 
Please attach sheets wiih the fciiowiag infonsatios 

(1) rooi N;mie and Code. 

(2) Is aU production irom same source of supply? QYes L j N o 

;'3) Has ai! imcrcsi owners bean notified by certified mail of ths proposed commingling? 

(4) Measurement "730: QMetering • Other (Specify) 
arc 3 No 

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING 
Please attach sheets -ith. the fallowing ir.for 1 t u a . t i u u 

I ( i ) Complete Sections A and £. 

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT 
Please anached sheets •s'iifc the f o l l o w i n g i n f o r m a t i o n 

(1) Is all production from saia* source nt'supply? QYes L J N O 

(I ' l Include Drool" of notice to ail interest owners. 

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types) 
Please attach sheets Tvith the following information 

( I V A schematic diagram of facility, induding legal location. 
\ 2 Y A plat wiih lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers i f Federal or State lands are involved. 

( 3 V Lease Names. Lease ana Weil Numbers, and API Numbers. 

1 herebv cerrifv thai the inrbrrr.aiior! above is true and cc-m??jei= to the bess of'mv Icnowledite and belief. 

SlfJN-ATUREVrn Q r^SL l^\Q^JJ) ) TITLE: PASyOiJCT !CW ( " i g j u f c . DATE: \ - \ ^ 1(1 



District 1 

\t>2> •<. Frcncn Dr.. Hobbs. 

•Ji.ti.-ici I ! 

State o f New Mexico 

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM S7505 

13DJ W. Grand Avenue. Artesia. 3KZ10 

DUlricr 111 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd.. A2icc, N.M S7-UQ 

District IV 

IHO S. St. Francii Dr.. Santa Fe, MM S7505 

WELL LOCATI'ONNAjSD ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Form C- i 0-

Revised October ! 5.2009 

Subniu one copy io appropriate 

District Office 

• AMENDED REPORT 

! API Number 

30-015-26980 

"- Pool C«)e ' Poul Name 

cSevcn-Riverst-Glorieta-YesorNortP" 

' Prtjpcrrv CoJe 

20904 

' Property tNaine 

" Dee36 SE State 

' Well Number 

6 

' OGRID No. 

025575 

* Opcrafttr Name 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 

* Elevation 

3S89'GL 

Surface Location 
UL or ioi ng. Seerinn Township Ran«r [..•t Idn Feel Trom tile North/South line Feci from the Easl/Wes! line Couniy 

1 3, 19S I'VE 1S30 South 890 East Eddy 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot nc. Section T ° " ' r a h i " Ran2e L01 Jill! Feci from ihe North/South tine Feet from the J East/West Jinc Coiimy 

1 : Dedicated Acres 

40 

1 1 Joint or Infill N Consolidation Code "Onie rNo . 

No allowable wiii be -assigned ro this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by che 

division. 

i 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 

' hfrt irv Certify l)tat the informaiion cotininetl W l i n is irucemd ccmptac 

la the hat o f my kntndalge and hciii^. ami that ihis orgnncorioii fisher 

Oiim i l <*or*ing interest or milroied mineral intrrat in tht; ituul inctmtiHg 

the proposed bottom hole loatrion or luu a ngfv ta drill this wcit m ihis 

locution pursuant ia ti con/ma •HUA an owit r of such n mineral or vwvtotp 

iniorsi, or IO a voiuntary f r M i n g rt^rtrmrw' or c cc-mputjar? pticJi.rr 

artier heretofore e r r e d hy ir,r ajtiiJO* 1 

A ! \ _ i — D e r a t e 29.2009 

Sjpuiurc Da/c 

G 
<7« 

' PURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify thai the well location shown on ihis 

plat was plaited from field nates of actual surveys 

made by mc or under my supervision, and thm the 

same is irue and correct to the. best of my belief. 

Oate of Survey 

Signature and Seal nf Professional Surveyor. 

Ccriiiicste Number 



l f i I 5 N . F rench (,r.. Honbs. iNM 

D t s f f i c i M 

State of New Mexico 
Energy. Minerals <£ Namrai Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

1301 \V. Oaml .-.venue, Ano ia . 83210 

IOOO Rio a r 3 2 0 i K t i - Az icc . N M 

Dis t r ic t ) v 

1Z20 S. St . F ranc is £>r., Santa F c N M 37505 

WELL LOCAnONvAND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Form C-102 

Revised October 15,2009 

Submit one copy io appropriate 

District Office 

• AMENDED REPORT 

' API Number . " :>Ool Code ,' J Pool Name 

30-015-26980 \ 08450 Canvon>W,olfcamp 

' Pnmerty Cube ' Property iNarne * W e t l (Vumber 

20904 Dee 36 SE State 6 

'OGRID Ko. * Operator Name 

025575 Yates Petroleum Corporation 3589'GL 

Surface Location 
(JL or lot no. 

1 

Section 

36 

Township 

19S 24E 

Lot Idn Feet from the 

1830 

Nurfil/South tine 

South 

Fee: from the 

890 

EaiiAVcsi line 

East 

County 

Eddy 

u Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lol no. Sec.ion Township Range Lot Idn Feet from (he !Nonh/South line Feet from ihe EastAVesi line Com.ty 

1 1 Dedicated Acres ! i Joini or Infill 

40 

, J Consolidation Code 1 5 Order No. 

No allowable wil 

division. 

be assigned to this completion unri! all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the 

as 

" OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 

f hcrctry certify thm iht: information conioincrl herein t l true ink/ complete 

to the h a l o f my km>*Jetige i\*d bdicf, tml i iml this orr^moDilan eillicr 

own! a MVto>fy inierxn or wrleaiai ntiiterni it/ensi ia the land iaeiutli/rf; 

:he proposed liotiom hole locrtth" or k/ts a n%kl ta itrill this m this 

location pursuant to a contract WiA on ounc of lucri a mwcml or uoriini; 

interest, or to l l voluntary p^otinr, agrvemkni or tj comjTuuorv pooling 

order heraajhre entered bribe, tfi'vui'on. 

: i n_\A 
December 22. 2009 

"o 
9° 

' ' S U R V E Y O R CERTIFICATION 

/hereby cerrijy chat che weii location shown on ,-his 

pint was planed from field notes of actual surveys 

mude by me. or under my supervision, and ihal (he 

same ii true and correct to the best of my belief. 

Date oi'Survey 

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor. 

Lcmi low-Number 



M A R T I N Y A T E S . I l l 

P R A N K W. Y A T E ; 

1 9 3 6 - 1 9 6 S 

= . P. Y A T E S 

1 9 1 i - 2 D C B 

73 FETRDLEUtl 
^ CORPORRT!ON 
] O S S O U T H F O U R T H S T R E E T 

A R T E S I A , N E W M E X I C O B B 2 1 D - 2 1 I S 

T E L E P H O N E 1 5 7 5 1 7 4 B - 1 -4 "7 1 

J O H N A . Y A T E S 

C H A I R M A N O F T H E B O A R D 

J O H N A . Y A T E S J R . 

P R E S I D E N T 

S C O T T M . Y A T E S 

V I C E P R E S I D E N T 

J A M E S S . B R D W N 

C H I E F O P E R A T I N G O F F I C E R 

J O H N D . P E R I N I 
C H I E F F I N A N C I A L O F F I C E R 

January 18, 2010 

To Whom It Mav Concern: 

Re: Surface Pool/Lease Commingle Oil Only. 
Amendment to previously submitted sundry dated 
March 9 2004. 

Dear Interest Owner: 

Yates Petroleum Corporation is requesting adrninistrative approval from the Oil Conservation Division, and State Land Office 
to amend the approved Surface Pool/Lease Cornrningle oil only filed on March 9, 2004 and approved by the Oil Conservation 
Division on June 1, 2004 PLC-253, and by the Commissioner of Public Lands on March 22, 2004. Amendment is due to 
recompletion on the Dee 36SE State #6, and possible recompletion on the Dee 36SW State #2 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State #6 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Canyon. Wolfcamp 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State #3 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 

Formation: Seven Rivers, Glorieta Yeso North 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # K-6385 
.API = 30-015-26980 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State #5, 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # K-6385 
API # 30-015-26671 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # K-6385 
API # 30-015-26623 

STATE 
Dee 36 SW State =4 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Fonnation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # LG-1525 
API # 30-015-27221 

STATE 
Dee 36 SW State #2, 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 
Formation: Seven Rivers, Glorieta Yeso North 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # LG-1525 
API # 30-015-26185 

Oil will be transported off lease prior to measurement and will be measured by positive displacement, temperature 
compensated metering equipment. Total sales volumes will be allocated back to individual wells based on daily well test. 

The proposed commingling of production is in the interest of conservation and will not result in reduced royalty or improper 
measurement of production. 

The proposed cornmingling is necessary for economic operation ofthe above referenced leases. 

The purpose ofthe Surface Pool/Lease commingling is to reduce operating costs for storage and treating, thereby extending the 
economic life of each well. Without approval for utilizing existing batteries on adjacent leases, it will become necessary to built 
separate facilities for each well. This will greatly increase costs and shorten the economic life of the well. 

K A T H Y H . P O R T E R 

S E C R E T A R Y 

D E N N I S G . K I N S E Y 

T R E A S U R E R 



M A R T I N Y A T E S . Ml J f •-v..,-,.vvv..,,,.,.....,.,..... J O H N A . Y A T E S 

: ? i ^ - i g s 5 ' / " T * C H A I R M A N a r T H E B O A R D 

r R A r ™ T E S . T PETROLEUM J D H ^ s ^ 5 JR-
S.P. YATES N*==5^ CJDJR P P J R R X ! ^ N SCOTT M. YATES 

I S U - 2 0 D B ^ 1 « a ^ » - ' U V I C E P R E S I D E N T 

1 O S S O U T H F O U R T H S T R E E T J A M E S S . B R O W N 

A R T E S I A , N E W M E X I C O 8 8 2 1 0 - 2 1 1 8 C H I £ F D P E R A T I N G ° ™ C E R 

T E L E P H O N E ( 5 7 5 ) 7 4 8 - 1 4 7 1 J O H N D . P E R I N I 
C H I E F F I N A N C I A L O F F I C E R 

January 18, 2010 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Re: Surface Pool/Lease Cornmingle Oil Only. 
Amendment to previously submitted sundry dated 
March 9 2004. 

Dear Interest Owner: 

Yates Petroleum Corporation is requesting administrative approval from the Oil Conservation Division, and State Land Office 
to amend the approved Surface Pool/Lease Commingle oil only filed on March 9, 2004 and approved by the Oil Conservation 
Division on June 1, 2004 PLC-253, and by the Commissioner of Public Lands on March 22, 2004. Amendment is due to 
recompletion on the Dee 36SE State #6, and possible recompletion on the Dee 36SW State #2 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State =6 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 

STATE 
Dee36SE State #3 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation; Canyon, Wolfcamp 

Formation: Seven Rivers, Glorieta Yeso North 
Eddy County, New Mexico Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # K-6385 State Lease # K-6385 
•API # 30-015-26980 API # 30-015-26623 

STATE 
Dee 36 SW State #4 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # LG-1525 
API #30-015-27221 

STATE 
Dee36SE State #5, 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # K-6385 
•API = 30-015-26671 

STATE 
Dee 36 SW State #2, 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 
Formation: Seven Rivers, Glorieta Yeso North 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # LG-1525 
API #30-015-26185 

Oil will be transported off lease prior to measurement and will be measured by positive displacement, temperature 
compensated metering equipment. Total sales volumes will be allocated back to individual wells based on daily well test. 

The proposed cornmingling of production is in the interest of conservation and will not result in reduced royalty or improper 
measurement of production. 

The proposed cornmingling is necessary for economic operation ofthe above referenced leases. 

The purpose ofthe Surface Pool/Lease commingling is to reduce operating costs for storage and treating, thereby extending the 
economic life of each well. Without approval for utilizing existing batteries on adjacent leases, it will become necessary to built 
separate facilities for each well. This will greatly increase costs and shorten the economic life of tiie well. 

K A T H Y H . P O R T E R 

SECRETARY 

D E N N I S G . K I N S E Y 

TREASURER 



M A R T I N Y A T E S . I l l T. - v" w ' ' l•• 1 -••^ w••• 1•••" '»••••.. .v.^.^^... . , , . , . l J D H N A . Y A T E 5 
C H A I R M A N OF THE BQARO 

T r ; , r - T PETROLEUM J Q H N , ™ ^ S JR' 
S . P ' « T E " S C O R P O R A T I O N SCDTT M. YAT E S 

1 9 1 V ICE P R E S I D E N T 

1 O 5 S O U T H F O U R T H S T R E E T J A M E S S . B R O W N 

A R T E S I A . N E W M E X I C O S B 2 1 D - 2 1 1 S C H ' E F a P " * ™ G a F ™ « 

T E L E P H O N E I 5 7 S I 7 1 8 - 1 4 7 1 J O H N D . P E R I N I 
CHIEF FINANCIAL. OFFICER 

Any objection must be filed in writing with the Oil Conservation Division in Santa Fe within 20 days from the date the division 
received the application. Application will be sent in conjunction with notification to owners. 

If you should have any questions, please give me a call at (575) 748-4213 (direct line). 

Sincerely, 

K A T H Y H P O R T E R D E N N I S • . K I N S E Y 



M A R T I N Y A T E S . Ml <- ...n,...v > J O H N A . Y A T E S 
C H A I R M A N a r T K E B O A R D 

, „ PETRDLEI 
S . ; Y A T E S w CORPORHTtOf 

F R A N K W. Y A T E S M C " T B z l fT t f 9 9 9 A d J O H N A . Y A T E S J R . 
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January 18, 2010 

To Whom It Mav Concern: 

Re: Surface Pool/Lease Commingle Oil Only. 
Amendment to previously submitted sundry dated 
March 9 2004. 

Dear Interest Owner: 

Yates Petroleum Corporation is requesting administrative approval from the Oil Conservation Division, and State Land Office 
to amend the approved Surface Pool/Lease Commingle oil only filed on March 9, 2004 and approved by the Oil Conservation 
Division on June 1, 2004 PLC-253, and by the Commissioner of Public Lands on March 22, 2004. Amendment is due to 
recompletion on the Dee 36SE State #6, and possible recompletion on the Dee 36SW State #2 

STATE 
Dee36SE State =6 
Secnon 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 
Formation: Seven Rivers, Glorieta Yeso North 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State #3 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # K-6385 
.API = 30-015-26980 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State #5, 
Section 3 6-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease = K-63S5 
.API #30-015-26671 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # K-6385 
API #30-015-26623 

STATE 
Dee 36 SW State #4 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # LG-1525 
API # 30-015-27221 

STATE 
Dee 36 SW State #2, 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 
Formation: Seven Rivers, Glorieta Yeso North 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease* LG-1525 
API # 30-015-26185 

Oil will be transported off lease prior to measurement and will be measured by positive displacement, temperature 
compensated metering equipment. Total sales volumes will be allocated back to individual wells based on daily well test. 

The proposed commingling of production is in the interest of conservation and will not result in reduced royalty or improper 
measurement of production. 

The proposed commingling is necessary for economic operation ofthe above referenced leases. 

The purpose of the Surface Pool/Lease commingling is to reduce operating costs for storage and treating, thereby extending the 
economic life of each well. Without approval for utilizing existing batteries on adjacent leases, it will become necessary to built 
separate facilities for each well. This will greatly increase costs and shorten the economic life of the well. 
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Any objection must be filed in wnting with the Oil Conservation Division in Santa Fe within 20 days from the date the division 
received the application. Application will be sent in conjunction with notification to owners. 

If you should have any questions, please give me a call at (575) 748-4213 (direct line). 

Sincerely, 

Mayte Reyes 

Production Clerk 

Company: MYCO-Industries. Inc. 

I herebv approve this application 
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January 18, 2010 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Re: Surface Pool/Lease Cornmingle Oil Only. 
Amendment to previously submitted sundry dated 
March 9 2004. 

Dear Interest Owner: 

Yates Petroleum Corporation is requesting administrative approval from the Oil Conservation Division, and State Land Office 
to amend the approved Surface Pool/Lease Commingle oil only filed on March 9, 2004 and approved by the Oil Conservation 
Division on June 1, 2004 PLC-253, and by the Commissioner of Public Lands on March 22, 2004: Amendment is due to 
recompletion on the Dee 36SE State #6, and possible recompletion on the Dee 36SW State #2 

STATE 
Dee36SE State =6 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Canyon, Woifcamp 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State #3 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 

Formation: Seven Rivers, Glorieta Yeso North 
Eddy Count)', New Mexico Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # K-63S5 State Lease # K-6385 
API # 30-015-26980 API # 30-015-26623 

STATE 
Dee 36 SW State =4 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # LG-1525 
API #30-015-27221 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State #5. 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # K-6385 
.API # 30-015-26671 

STATE 
Dee 36 SW State #2, 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 
Formation: Seven Rivers, Glorieta Yeso North 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease* LG-1525 
API # 30-015-26185 

Oil will be transported off lease pnor to measurement and will be measured by positive displacement, temperature 
compensated metering equipment. Total sales volumes will be allocated back to individual wells based on daily well test. 

The proposed cornmingling of production is in the interest of conservation and will not result in reduced royalty or improper 
measurement of production. 

The proposed commingling is necessary for economic operation ofthe above referenced leases. 

The purpose of the Surface Pool/Lease cornmingling is to reduce operating costs for storage and treating, thereby extending the 
economic life of each well. Without approval for utilizing existing batteries on adjacent leases, it will become necessary to built 
separate facilities for each well. This will greatly increase costs and shorten the economic life of the well. 
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Any objection must be filed in wnting with the Oil Conservation Division in Santa Fe within 20 days from the date the division 
received the application. Application will be sent in conjunction with notification to owners. 

If you should have any questions, please give me a call at (575) 748-4213 (direct line). 

Sincerely, 

Mayte Reyes 
I hereby approve this application Production Clerk 

Company: ABO Petroleum Corporation. 
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January 18, 2010 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Re: Surface Pool/Lease Commingle Oil Only. 
Amendment to previously submitted sundry dated 
March 9 2004. 

Dear Interest Owner: 

Y'aces Petroleum Corporation is requesting administrative approval from the Oil Conservation Division, and State Land Office 
to amend the approved Surface Pool/Lease Commingle oil only filed on March 9, 2004 and approved by the Oil Conservation 
Division on June 1, 2004 PLC-253, and by the Commissioner of Public Lands on March 22, 2004. Amendment is due to 
recompletion on the Dee 36SE State #6, and possible recompletion on the Dee 36SW State #2 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State #6 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State #3 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 

Formation: Seven Rivers, Glorieta Yeso North 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # K-6385 
API# 30-015-26980 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # K-6385 
API # 30-015-26623 

STATE 
Dee 36 SW State #4 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # LG-1525 
API # 30-015-27221 

STATE STATE 
Dee 36SE State #5, Dee 36 SW State #2, 
Section 36-T19S-R24E Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 

Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 
Formation: Seven Rivers, Glorieta Yeso North 

Eddy County, New Mexico Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # K-6385 State Lease # LG-1525 
API #30-015-26671 API # 30-015-26185 

Oil will be transported off lease prior to measurement and will be measured by positive displacement, temperature 
compensated metering equipment. Total sales volumes will be allocated back to individual wells based on daily well test. 

The proposed cornmingling of production is in the interest of conservation and wil l not result in reduced royalty or improper 
measurement of production. 

The proposed cornmingling is necessary for economic operation of the above referenced leases. 

The purpose of the Surface Pool/Lease commingling is to reduce operating costs for storage and treating, thereby extending die 
economic life of each well. Without approval for utilizing existing batteries on adjacent leases, it will become necessary to built 
separate facilities for each well. This will greatly increase costs and shorten the economic life of the well. 
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Any objection must be filed in wntrng with the Oil Conservation Division in Santa Fe within 20 days from the date the division 
received the application. Application will be sent in conjunction with notification to owners. 

If you should have any questions, please give me a call at (575) 748-4213 (direct line). 

Sincerely, 

MTlGife 
Mayte Reyes 
Production Clerk 
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January 18, 2010 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Re: Surface Pool/Lease Commingle Oil Only. 
Amendment to previously submitted sundry dated 
March 9 2004. 

Dear Interest Owner: 

Yates Petroleum Corporation is requesting administrative approval from the Oil Conservation Division, and State Land Office 
to amend the approved Surface Pool/Lease Commingle oil only filed on March 9, 2004 and approved by the Oil Conservation 
Division on June 1, 2004 PLC-253, and by the Conimissioner of Public Lands on March 22, 2004. .Amendment is due to 
recompletion on the Dee 36SE State #6, and possible recompletion on the Dee 36SW State #2 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State =6 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State #3 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 

Formanon: Seven Rivers, Glorieta Yeso North 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # K-63S5 
API = 30-015-26980 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State =5, 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease = K-6385 
API = 30-015-26671 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease*K-6385 
API #30-015-26623 

STATE 
Dee 36 SW State #4 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw. Upper Penn 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # LG-1525 
API #30-015-27221 

STATE 
Dee36SW State #2, 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 
Formanon: Canyon, Wolfcamp 
Formation: Seven Rivers, Glorieta Yeso North 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # LG-1525 
API # 30-015-26185 

Oil will be transported off lease pnor to measurement and will be measured by positive displacement, temperarure 
compensated metering equipment. Total sales volumes will be allocated back to individual wells based on daily well test. 

The proposed conrmingling of production is in the interest of conservation and wil l not result in reduced royalty or improper 
measurement of production. 

The proposed comrningling is necessary for economic operation ofthe above referenced leases. 

The purpose of the Surface Pool/Lease commingling is to reduce operating costs for storage and treating, thereby extending the 
economic life of each well. Without approval for utilizing existing batteries on adjacent leases, it will become necessary to built 
separate facilities for each well. This will greatly increase costs and shorten the economic life of the well. 
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Any objection must be filed in writing with the Oil Conservation Division in Santa Fe within 20 days from the date the division 
received the application. Application will be sent in conjunction with notification to owners. 

If you should have any questions, please give me a call at (575) 748-4213 (direct line). 

Production Clerk 
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January 18, 2010 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Re: Surface Pool/Lease Commingle Oil Only. 
Amendment to previously submitted suxidry dated 
March 9 2004. 

Dear Interest Owner: 

Yates Petroleum Corporation is requesting administrative approval from the Oil Conservation Division, and State Land Office 
to amend the approved Surface Pool/Lease Commingle oil only filed on March 9, 2004 and approved by the Oil Conservation 
Division on June i , 2004 PLC-253, and by the Commissioner of Public Lands on March 22, 2004. Amendment is due to 
recompletion on the Dee 36SE State #6. and possible recompletion on the Dee 36SW State #2 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State #6 
Secnon36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Canvon, Wolfcamp 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State #3 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 

Formation: Seven Rivers. Glorieta Yeso North 
Eddv County, New Mexico 
State Lease # K-6385 
API # 30-015-26980 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # K-6385 
API #30-015-26623 

STATE 
Dee 36 SW State #4 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # LG-1525 
API #30-015-27221 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State #5, 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # K-6385 
.API # 30-015-26671 

STATE 
Dee 36 SW State #2, 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 
Formation: Seven Rivers, Glorieta Yeso North 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # LG-1525 
.API #30-015-26185 

Oil will be transported off lease prior to measurement and will be measured by positive displacement, temperature 
compensated metering equipment. Total sales volumes will be allocated back to individual wells based on daily well test. 

The proposed commingling of production is in the interest of conservation and will not result in reduced royalty or improper 
measurement of production. 

The proposed commingling is necessary for economic operation ofthe above referenced leases. 

The purpose ofthe Surface Pool/Lease cornmingling is to reduce operating costs for storage and treating, thereby extending the 
economic life of each well. Without approval for utilizing existing batteries on adjacent leases, it will become necessary to built 
separate facilities for each well. This will greatly increase costs and shorten the economic life of the well. 
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.Any objection must be filed m writing with the Oil Conservation Division in Santa Fe within 20 days from the date the division 
received the application. Application will be sent m conjunction with notification to owners. 

If you should have any questions, please give me a call at (575) 748-4213 (direct line). 

Sincerely, 

Production Clerk 
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January 18, 2010 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Re: Surface Pool/Lease Commingle Oil Only. 
Amendment to previously submitted sundry dated 
March 9 2004. 

Dear Interest Owner: 

Yates Petroleum Corporation is requesting administrative approval from the Oil Conservation Division, and State Land Office 
to amend the approved Surface Pool/Lease Commingle oil only filed on March 9, 2004 and approved by the Oil Conservation 
Division on June 1, 2004 PLC-253, and by the Corrimissioner of Public Lands on March 22, 2004. Amendment is due to 
recompletion on the Dee 36SE State #6, and possible recompletion on the Dee 36SW State #2 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State #6 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State #3 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 

Formation: Seven Rivers, Glorieta Yeso North 
Eddy County, New Mexico Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease = K-6385 State Lease # K-6385 
API #30-015-26980 API # 30-015-26623 

STATE 
Dee 36 SW State #4 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # LG-1525 
API #30-015-27221 

STATE 
Dee36SE State #5, 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # K-6385 
API # 30-015-26671 

STATE 
Dee 36 SW State #2, 
Section 36-TI9S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 
Fonnation: Seven Rivers, Glorieta Yeso North 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # LG-1525 
API #30-015-26185 

Oil will be transported off lease prior to measurement and will be measured by positive displacement, temperature 
compensated metering equipment. Total sales volumes will be allocated back to mdividual wells based on daily well test. 

The proposed commingling of production is in the interest of conservation and will not result in reduced royalty or improper 
measurement of production. 

The proposed cornmingling is necessary for economic operation ofthe above referenced leases. 

The purpose of the Surface Pool/Lease conimingling is to reduce operating costs for storage and treating; thereby extending the 
economic life of each well. Without approval for utilizing existing batteries on adjacent leases, it will become necessary to built 
separate facilities for each well. This will greatly mcrease costs and shorten the economic life of tlie well. 
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Any objection must be filed in writing with the Oil Conservation Division in Santa Fe within 20 days from the date the division 
received the application. Application will be sent in conjunction with notification to owners. 

If you should have any questions, please give me a call at (575) 748-4213 (direct line). 

Sincerely, 

Mayte Reyes 
Production Clerk 
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January 18, 2010 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Re: Surface Pool/Lease Commingle Oil Only. 
Amendment to previously submitted sundry dated 
March 9 2004. 

Dear Interest Owner: 

Yares Petroleum Corporation is requesting administrative approval from the Oil Conservation Division, and State Land Office 
to amend the approved Surface Pool/Lease Commingle oil only filed on March 9, 2004 and approved by the Oil Conservation 
Division on June 1, 2004 PLC-253, and by the Commissioner of Public Lands on March 22, 2004. Amendment is due to 
recompletion on the Dee 36SE State #6, and possible recompletion on the Dee 36SW State #2 

STATE 
Dee36SE State #6 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formanon: Canvon, Wolfcamp 

STATE 
Dee36SE State #3 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 

Fonnation: Seven Rivers, Gloneta Yeso North 
Eddy County, New Mexico Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # K-6385 State Lease # K-6385 
API = 30-015-26980 API # 30-015-26623 

STATE 
Dee 36 SW State #4 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formanon: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # LG-1525 
API #30-015-27221 

STATE 
Dee36SE State #5, 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # K-6385 
.API #30-015-26671 

STATE 
Dee 36 SW State #2, 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 
Formation: Seven Rivers, Glorieta Yeso North 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # LG-1525 
API # 30-015-26185 

Oil will be transported off lease prior to measurement and will be measured by positive displacement, temperature 
compensated metering equipment. Total sales volumes will be allocated back to individual wells based on daily well test. 

The proposed commingling of production is in the interest of conservation and wil l not result in reduced royalty or improper 
measurement of production. 

The proposed commmgling is necessary for economic operation ofthe above referenced leases. 

The purpose of the Surface Pool/Lease commingling is to reduce operating costs for storage and treating, thereby extending the 
economic life of each well. Without approval for utilizing existing batteries on adjacent leases, it will become necessary to built 
separate facilities for each well. This will greatly increase costs and shorten the economic life of the well. 
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Any objection must be tiled in writing with the Oil Conservation Division in Santa Fe within 20 days from the date the division 
received the application. Application will be sent in conjunction with notification to owners. 

I f you should have any questions, please give me a call at (575) 748-4213 (direct line). 

Sincerely, 

Mayte Reyes O 
Production Clerk 
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January 18, 2010 

To- Whom It May Concern: 

Re: Surface Pool/Lease Cornmingle Oil Only. 
Amendment to previously submitted sundry dated 
March 9 2004. 

Dear Interest Owner: 

Yates Petroleum Corporation is requesting administrative approval from the Oil Conservation Division, and State Land Office 
to amend the approved Surface Pool/Lease Commingle oil only filed on March 9, 2004 and approved by the Oil Conservation 
Division on June 1, 2004 PLC-253, and by the Commissioner of Public Lands on March 22, 2004. Amendment is due to 
recompletion on the Dee 36SE State #6, and possible recompletion on the Dee 36SW State #2 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State #6 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Fonnation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State #3 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 

Formation: Seven Rivers, Glorieta Yeso North 
Eddy Countv', New Mexico 
State Lease # K-63S5 
API # 30-015-26980 

STATE 
Dee36SE State =5. 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease?? K-6385 
•API # 30-015-26671 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # K-6385 
API #30-015-26623 

STATE 
Dee 36 SW State #4 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # LG-1525 
API #30-015-27221 

STATE 
Dee 36 SW State #2, 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 
Formation: Seven Rivers, Glorieta Yeso North 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # LG-1525 
API # 30-015-26185 

Oil will be transported off lease prior to measurement and will be measured by positive displacement, temperature 
compensated metering equipment. Total sales volumes will be allocated back to individual wells based on daily well test. 

The proposed corrrrmnglmg of production is in the interest of conservation and will not result in reduced royalty or improper 
measurement of production. 

The proposed corrimingling is necessary for economic operation of the above referenced leases. 

The purpose ofthe Surface Pool/Lease coirnriingling is to reduce operating costs for storage and treating, thereby extending the 
economic life of each well. Without approval for utilizing existing batteries on adjacent leases, it will become necessary to built 
separate facilities for each well. This will greatly increase costs and shorten the economic life of the well. 

K A T H Y H . P O R T E R 

S E C R E T A R Y 

D E N N I S G . K I N S E Y 

T R E A S U R E R 



M A R T I N Y A T E S . I l l 

F R A N K W. Y A T E S 

i . P . Y A T E S 
1 9 1 A - 2 0 C S 

T E g"""™"'" 
PETRDLE 
EORPOR 

1 0 5 S O U T H F O U R T H S T R E E T 

A R T E S I A , N E W M E X I C O S S 2 1 C - 2 1 I S 
T E L E P H O N E [ 5 7 5 ] 7 4 B - I 4 7 1 

J D H N A . Y A T E S 

( A I R M A N O F T H E B O A R D 

J O H N A . Y A T E S J R . 
P R E S I D E N T 

S C O T T M . Y A T E S 
V I C E P R E S I D E N T 

J A M E S S . B R O W N 

C H I E F O P E R A T I N G O F F I C E R 

J D H N • . P E R I N I 
C H I E F F I N A N C I A L O F F I C E R 

Any objection must be filed in writing with the Oil Conservation Division in Santa Fe widiin 20 days from the date the division 
received the application. Application will be sent in conjunction with notification to owners. 

If you should have any questions, please give me a call at (575) 748-4213 (direct line). 

Sincerely, 

Production Clerk 
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January 18, 2010 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Re: Surface Pool/Lease Commingle Oil Only. 
Amendment to previously submitted sundry dated 
March 9 2004. 

Dear Interest Owner: 

Yates Petroleum Corporation is requesting aoiiiimstrative approval from the Oil Conservation Division, and State Land Office 
to amend the approved Surface Pool/Lease Commingle oil only filed on March 9, 2004 and approved by the Oil Conservation 
Division on lune 1, 2004 PLC-253, and by the Commissioner of Public Lands on March 22, 2004. Amendment is due to 
recompletion on the Dee 36SE State #6, and possible recompletion on the Dee 36SW State #2 

STATE 
Dee36SE State #6 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Canyon. Wolfcamp 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State #3 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 

Formanon: Seven Rivers, Glorieta Yeso North 
Eddy County. New Mexico 
State Lease # K-6385 
,AJ?I = 30-015-26980 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # K-6385 
API #30-015-26623 

STATE 
Dee 36 SW State #4 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # LG-1525 
API #30-015-27221 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State #5, 
Section 36-TI9S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # K-6385 
.API # 30-015-26671 

STATE 
Dee 36 SW State #2, 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 
Formation: Seven Rivers, Glorieta Yeso North 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # LG-1525 
API #30-015-26185 

Oil will be transported off lease prior to measurement and will be measured by positive displacement, temperature 
compensated metering equipment. Total sales volumes will be allocated back to individual wells based on daily well test. 

The proposed coniiTifngling of production is in the interest of conservation and wil l not result in reduced royalty or improper 
measurement of production. 

The proposed cornnrmgling is necessary for economic operation ofthe above referenced leases. 

The purpose ofthe Surface Pool/Lease corrimingling is to reduce operating costs for storage and treating, thereby extending the 
economic life of each well. Without approval for utilizing existing batteries on adjacent leases, it will become necessary to built 
separate facilities for each well. This will greatly increase costs and shorten the economic life of the well. 
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Any objection must be filed in writing with the Oil Conservation Division in Santa Fe within 20 days from the date the division 
received the application. Application will be sent in conjunction with notification to owners. 

If you should have any questions, please give me a call at (575) 748-4213 (direct line). 

Sincerely, 

Production Clerk 
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January 18, 2010 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Re: Surface Pool/Lease Commingle Oil Only. 
Amendment to previously submitted sundry dated 
March 9 2004. 

Dear Interest Owner: 

Yates Petroleum Corporation is requesting adrriinistrative approval from the Oil Conservation Division, and State Land Office 
to amend the approved Surface Pool/Lease Conrmrngle oil only filed on March 9, 2004 and approved by the Oil Conservation 
Division on June 1, 2004 PLC-253, and by the Commissioner of Public Lands on March 22, 2004. Amendment is due to 
recompletion on the Dee 36SE State #6, and possible recompletion on the Dee 36SW State #2 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State #6 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State #3 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 

Formation: Seven Rivers, Glorieta Yeso North 
Eddy County, New Mexico Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # K-6385 State Lease # K-6385 
.API # 30-015-26980 API # 30-015-26623 

STATE 
Dee 36 SW State #4 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # LG-1525 
API #30-015-27221 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State #5, 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # K-6385 
.API # 30-015-26671 

STATE 
Dee 36 SW State #2, 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 
Formation: Seven Rivers, Glorieta Yeso North 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # LG-1525 
API #30-015-26185 

Oil will be transported off lease prior to measurement and will be measured by positive displacement, temperature 
compensated metering equipment. Total sales volumes will be allocated back to individual wells based on daily well test. 

The proposed commingling of production is in the interest of conservation and will not result in reduced royalty or improper 
measurement of production. 

The proposed commingling is necessary for economic operation of the above referenced leases. 

The purpose of the Surface Pool/Lease commingling is to reduce operating costs for storage and treating, thereby extending the 
economic life of each well. Without approval for utilizing existing batteries on adjacent leases, it will become necessary to built 
separate facilities for each well. This will greatly increase costs and shorten the economic life of the well. 
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.Any objection must be filed rn writmg with, the Oil Conservation Division in Santa Fe within 20 days from the date the division 
received the application. Application will be sent in conjunction with notification to owners. 

I f you should have any questions, please give me a call at (575) 748-4213 (direct line). 

Sincerely, 

Mayte Reyes 
Production Clerk 
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January 18, 2010 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Re: Surface Pool/Lease Commingle Oil Only. 
Amendment to previously submitted sundry dated 
March 9 2004. 

Dear Interest Owner: 

Yates Petroleum Corporation is requesting aolmmistrative approval from the Oil Conservation Division, and State Land Office 
to amend the approved Surface Pool/Lease Commingle oil only filed on March 9, 2004 and approved by the Oil Conservation 
Division on June 1, 2004 PLC-253, and by the Commissioner of Public Lands on March 22, 2004. .Amendment is due to 
recompletion on the Dee 36SE State #6, and possible recompletion on the Dee 36SW State #2 

STATE 
Dee36SE State =6 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State #3 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 

Formation: Seven Rivers, Glorieta Yeso North 
Eddy County, New Mexico Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # K-6385 State Lease # K-6385 
API # 30-015-26980 API # 30-015-26623 

STATE 
Dee 36 SW State #4 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # LG-1525 
API #30-015-27221 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State #5, 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Leases K-6385 
API #30-015-26671 

STATE 
Dee 36 SW State #2, 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 
Formation: Seven Rivers, Glorieta Yeso North 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # LG-1525 
API# 30-015-26185 

Oil will be transported off lease prior to measurement and will be measured by positive displacement, temperature 
compensated metering equipment. Total sales volumes will be allocated back to individual wells based on daily well test. 

The proposed commingling of production is in the interest of conservation and will not result in reduced royalty or improper 
measurement of production. 

The proposed commingling is necessary for economic operation ofthe above referenced leases. 

The purpose ofthe Surface Pool/Lease commingling is to reduce operating costs for storage and treating, thereby extending the 
economic life of each well. Without approval for utilizing existing batteries on adjacent leases, it will become necessary to built 
separate facilities for each well. This will greatly increase costs and shorten the economic life of the well. 
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Any objection must be filed in writing with the Oil Conservation Division in Santa Fe within 20 days from the date the division 
received the application. Application will be sent in conjunction with notification to owners. 

I f you should have any questions, please give me a call at (575) 748-4213 (direct line). 

Sincerely, 

M0Tl£l& ) V 
Mayte Reyes £ 
Production Clerk 
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January 18, 2010 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Re: Surface Pool/Lease Commingle Oil Only. 
Amendment to previously submitted sundry dated 
March 9 2004. 

Dear Interest Owner: 

Yates Petroleum Corporation is requestmg administrative approval from the Oil Conservation Division, and State Land Office 
to amend the approved Surface Pool/Lease Commingle oil only filed on March 9, 2004 and approved by the Oil Conservation 
Division on June 1, 2004 PLC-253, and by the Commissioner of Public Lands on March 22, 2004. .Amendment is due to 
recompletion on the Dee 36SE State #6, and possible recompletion on the Dee 36SW State #2 

STATE 
Dee 36SE Stare #6 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State #3 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 

Formation: Seven Rivers, Glorieta Yeso North 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # K-6385 
API # 30-015-26980 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # K-6385 
API #30-015-26623 

STATE 
Dee 36 SW State #4 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # LG-1525 
API #30-015-27221 

STATE STATE 
Dee 36SE State #5, Dee 36 SW State #2, 
Section 36-T19S-R24E Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 

Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 
Formation: Seven Rivers, Glorieta Yeso North 

Eddy County, New Mexico Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # K-6385 State Lease # LG-1525 
.API # 30-015-26671 API # 30-015-26185 

Oil will be transported off lease prior to measurement and will be measured by positive displacement, temperature 
compensated metering equipment. Total sales volumes will be allocated back to individual wells based on daily well test. 

The proposed corrimingling of production is in the interest of conservation and wil l not result in reduced royalty or improper 
measurement of production. 

The proposed commingling is necessary for economic operation ofthe above referenced leases. 

The purpose ofthe Surface Pool/Lease commmgling is to reduce operating costs for storage and treating, thereby extending the 
economic life of each well. Without approval for utilizing existing batteries on adjacent leases, it will become necessary to built 
separate facilities for each well. This will greatly increase costs and shorten the economic life ofthe well. 

K A T H Y H . P O R T E R 

S E C R E T A R Y 

D E N N I S B . K I N S E Y 

T R E A S U R E R 



M A R T I N Y A T E S . i l l 

1 9 1 2 - 1 = 8 5 

F R A N K W. Y A T E S 

I 9 3 6 - 1 9 8 6 

S . P . Y A T E S 

1 9 l a - 2 D O B 

ATES 
I PETROLEUM 

CORPORATION 
1 C I 5 S O U T H F O U R T H S T R E E T 

A R T E S I A , N E W M E X I C O 8 8 2 1 C - 2 1 1 8 

T E L E P H O N E 15 7 5 1 7 4 8 - 1 4 7 1 

J O H N A . Y A T E S 
C H A I R M A N O F T H E B O A R D 

J O H N A . Y A T E S J R . 

P R E S I D E N T 

S C O T T M . Y A T E S 

V I C E P R E S I D E N T 

J A M E S S . B R O W N 

C H I E F O P E R A T I N G O F F I C E R 
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Any objection must be filed in writing with the Oil Conservation Division in Santa Fe within 20 days from the date the division 
received the application. Application will be sent in conjunction with notification to owners. 

If you should have any questions, please give me a call at (575) 748-4213 (direct line). 

Sincerely, 

MOO 
Mayte Reyes 
Production Clerk 
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January IS, 2010 

To Whom It Mav Concern: 

Re: Surface Pool/Lease Comrriingle Oil Only. 
Amendment to previously submitted sundry dated 
March 9 2004. 

Dear Interest Owner: 

Yates Petroleum Corporation is requesting aarnrnistrative approval from the Oil Conservation Division, and State Land Office 
to amend the approved Surface Pool/Lease Commingle oil only filed on March 9, 2004 and approved by the Oil Conservation 
Division on June 1, 2004 PLC-253, and by the Commissioner of Public Lands on March 22, 2004. Amendment is due to 
recompletion on the Dee 36SE State #6, and possible recompletion on the Dee 36SW State #2 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State #6 
Secnon36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State #3 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 

Formation: Seven Rivers, Glorieta Yeso North 
Eddy County, New Mexico Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # K-6385 State Lease # K-6385 
API # 30-015-26980 API # 30-015-26623 

STATE 
"Dee 36 SW State #4 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 

Eddy County, New VIexico 
State Lease # LG-1525 
API #30-015-27221 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State #5, 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Fonnation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # K-6385 
API #30-015-26671 

STATE 
Dee 36 SW State #2, 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Fonnation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 
Formation: Seven Rivers, Glorieta Yeso North 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # LG-1525 
API #30-015-26185 

Oil will be transported off lease prior to measurement and will be measured by positive displacement, temperature 
compensated metering equipment. Total sales volumes will be allocated back to individual wells based on daily well test. 

The proposed comrningling of production is in the interest of conservation and will not result in reduced royalty or improper 
measurement of production. 

The proposed conimingling is necessary for economic operation ofthe above referenced leases. 

The purpose of the Surface Pool/Lease cornmingling is to reduce operating costs for storage and treating, thereby extending the 
economic life of each well. Without approval for utilizing existing batteries on adjacent leases, it will become necessary to built 
Separate facilities for each well. This will greatly increase costs and shorten the economic life of the well. 
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Any objection must be filed in writing with the Oil Conservation Division in Santa Fe within 20 days from the date the division 
received the application. Application will be sent in conjunction with notification to owners. 

If you should have any questions, please give me a call at (575) 748-4213 (direct line). 

Sincerely, 

Mayte Reyes 
Production Clerk 
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J A M E S S . B R O W N 

C H I E F O P E R A T I N G O F F I C E R 

J O H N D . P E R I N I 
C H I E F F I N A N C I A L O F F I C E R 

January 18, 2010 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Re: Surface Pool/Lease Commingle Oil Only. 
Amendment to previously submitted sundry dated 
March 9 2004. 

Dear Interest Owner: 

Yates Petroleum Corporation is requesting aairnnistrative approval from the Oil Conservation Division, and State Land Office 
to amend the approved Surface Pool/Lease Commingle oil only filed on March 9, 2004 and approved by the Oil Conservation 
Division on June 1. 2004 PLC-253, and by the Commissioner of Public Lands on March 22, 2004. .Amendment is due to 
recompletion on the Dee 36SE State #6, and possible recompletion on the Dee 36SW State #2 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State #6 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Fonnation: Canyon. Wolfcamp 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State #3 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 

Formation: Seven Rivers, Glorieta Yeso North 
Eddy County, New Mexico Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # K-6385 State Lease # K-6385 
.API = 30-015-26980 API # 30-015-26623 

STATE 
Dee 36 SW State #4 
Section 36-TI9S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # LG-1525 
API #30-015-27221 

STATE 
Dee36SE State #5, 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Leases K-6385 
API # 30-015-26671 

STATE 
Dee 36 SW State #2, 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 
Formation: Seven Rivers, Glorieta Yeso North 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # LG-1525 
API # 30-015-26185 

Oil will be transported off lease prior to measurement and will be measured by positive displacement, temperature 
compensated metering equipment. Total sales volumes will be allocated back to individual wells based on daily well test. 

The proposed commingling of production is in the interest of conservation and will not result in reduced royalty or improper 
measurement of production. 

The proposed commingling is necessary for economic operation ofthe above referenced leases. 

The purpose of the Surface Pool/Lease cornmingling is to reduce operating costs for storage and treatmg, thereby extending the 
economic life of each well. Without approval for utilizing existing batteries on adjacent leases, it will become necessary to built 
separate facilities for each well. This will greatly increase costs and shorten the economic life ofthe well. 
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Any objection must be filed in writing with the Oil Conservation Division in Santa Fe within 20 days from the date the division 
received the application. Application will be sent in conjunction with notification to owners. 

If you should have any questions, please give me a call at (575) 748-4213 (direct line). 

Sincerely, 

Mayte Reyes 
Production Clerk 
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January 18, 2010 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Re: Surface Pool/Lease Commmgle Oil Only. 
Amendment to previously submitted sundry dated 
March 9 2004. 

Dear Interest Owner: 

Yates Petroleum Corporation is requesting administrative approval from the Oil Conservation Division, and State Land Office 
to amend the approved Surface Pool/Lease Cominingle oil only filed on March 9, 2004 and approved by the Oil Conservation 
Division on June 1, 2004 PLC-253, and by the Commissioner of Public Lands on March 22, 2004. .Amendment is due to 
recompletion on the Dee 36SE State #6, and possible recompletion on the Dee 36SW State #2 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State =6 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State #3 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 

Formation: Seven Rivers. Glorieta Yeso North 
Eddy County, New Mexico Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # K-6385 State Lease # K-6385 
API # 30-015-26980 API # 30-015-26623 

STATE 
Dee 36 SW State #4 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # LG-1525 
API # 30-015-27221 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State #5, 
Section56-TI9S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # K-6385 
.API #30-015-26671 

STATE 
Dee 36 SW State #2, 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 
Formation: Seven Rivers, Glorieta Yeso North 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # LG-1525 
API #30-015-26185 

Oil will be transported off lease prior to measurement and will be measured by positive displacement, temperature 
compensated metering equipment. Total sales volumes will be allocated back to individual wells based on daily well test. 

The proposed commingling of production is in the interest of conservation and will not result in reduced royalty or improper 
measurement of production. 

The proposed commingling is necessary for economic operation ofthe above referenced leases. 

The purpose ofthe Surface Pool/Lease commingling is to reduce operating costs for storage and treating, thereby extending the 
economic life of each well. Without approval for utilizing existing batteries on adjacent leases, it will become necessary to built 
separate facilities for each well. This will greatly increase costs and shorten tlie economic life of the well. 
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Any objection must be filed in writing with the Oil Conservation Division in Santa Fe within 20 days from die date the division 
received the application. Application will be sent in conjunction with notification to owners. 

If you should have any questions, please give me a call at (575) 748 -̂213 (direct line). 
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J D H N D . P E R I N I 
C H I E F F I N A N C I A L O F F I C E R 

January 18, 2010 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Re: Surface Pool/Lease CommLngle Oil Only. 
Amendment to previously submitted sundry dated 
March 9-2004. 

Dear Interest Owner: 

Yates Petroleum Corporation is requesting administrative approval from the Oil Conservation Division, and State Land Office 
to amend the approved Surface Pool/Lease Cornmingle oil only filed on March 9, 2004 and approved by the Oil Conservation 
Division on June 1, 2004 PLC-253, and by the Commissioner of Public Lands on March 22, 2004. Amendment is due to 
recompletion on the Dee 36SE State #6, and possible recompletion on the Dee 36SW State #2 

STATE 
Dee36SE State #6 

. Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formanon: Canyon, Wolfcamp 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State #3 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 

Formation: Seven Rivers. Glorieta Yeso North 
Eddy County, New Mexico Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # K-6385 State Lease # K-6385 
API# 30-015-26980 API # 30-015-26623 

STATE 
Dee 36 SW State #4 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # LG-1525 
API #30-015-27221 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State =5, 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Leases K-6385 
API #30-015-26671 

STATE 
Dee 36 SW State #2, 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 
Formation: Seven Rivers, Glorieta Yeso North 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease*LG-1525 
API #30-015-26185 

Oil will be transported off lease prior to measurement and will be measured by positive displacement, temperature 
compensated metering equipment. Total sales volumes will be allocated back to individual wells based on daily well test. 

The proposed commingling of production is in the interest of conservation and will not result in reduced royalty or improper 
measurement of production. 

The proposed commingling is necessary for economic operation of the above referenced leases. 

The purpose ofthe Surface Pool/Lease cornmingling is to reduce operating costs for storage and treating, thereby extending the 
economic life of each well. Without approval for utilizing existing batteries on adjacent leases, it will become necessary to built 
separate facilities for each well. This will greatiy increase costs and shorten the economic life of the well. 
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JAMES S. BROWN 

CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER 

J O H N D . P E R I N I 
C H I E F F I N A N C I A L . O F F I C E R 

Any objection must be filed in wntrng with the Oil Conservation Division in Santa Fe within 20 days from the date the division 
received the application. Appiication wiii be sent in conjunction with notification to owners. 

If you should have any questions, please give me a call at (575) 748-4213 (direct line). 

Sincerely, 

Mayte Reyes 
Production Clerk 
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January 18, 2010 

To VVTiom It May Concern: 

Re: Surface Pool/Lease Commingle Oil Only. 
Amendment to previously submitted simdry dated 
March 9 2004'. 

Dear Interest Owner: 

Yates Petroleum Corporation is requesting administrative approval from the Oil Conservation Division, and State Land Office 
to amend the approved Surface Pool/Lease Conrrriingle oil only filed on March 9, 2004 and approved by the Oil Conservation 
Division on lune 1, 2004 PLC-253, and by the Commissioner of Public Lands on March 22, 2004. .Amendment is due to 
recompletion on the Dee 36SE State #6, and possible recompletion on the Dee 36SW State #2 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State #6 
Section 36-TI9S-R24E 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 

STATE 
Dee36SE State #3 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 

Formation: Seven Rivers, Glorieta Yeso North 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # K-6385 
API # 30-015-26980 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # K-6385 
API # 30-015-26623 

STATE 
Dee 36 SW State #4 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # LG-15 25 
API # 30-015-27221 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State #5, 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # K-6385 
.API #30-015-26671 

STATE 
Dee 36 SW State #2, 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 
Formation: Seven Rivers, Glorieta Yeso North 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # LG-1525 
.API # 30-015-26185 

Oil will be transported off lease prior to measurement and will be measured by positive displacement, temperature 
compensated metering equipment. Total sales volumes will be allocated back to individual wells based on daily well test. 

The proposed commingling of production is in the interest of conservation and will not result in reduced royalty or improper 
measurement of production. 

The proposed cornmingling is necessary for economic operation of the above referenced leases. 

The purpose ofthe Surface Pool/Lease commingling is to reduce operating costs for storage and treating, thereby extending the 
economic life of each well. Without approval for utilizing existing batteries on adjacent leases, it will become necessary to built 
separate facilities for each well. This will greatly increase costs and shorten the economic life of the well. 
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T R E A S U R E R 



M A R T I N Y A T E S . I I ! 

• g 1 2 - ! 9 B 5 

F R A N K W. Y A T E S 

l 9 3 6 - 1 9 3 6 

S . P . Y A T E S 
1 9 1 4 - 2 G C 3 

PETROLE 
CORPORRTJ 

1 0 5 S O U T H F O U R T H S T R E E T 

A R T E S I A , N E W M E X I C O S 8 Z 1 D - 2 1 1 8 

T E L E P H O N E 15 7 5 ) 7 4 8 - 1 1 7 1 

J O H N A . Y A T E S 
C H A I R M A N O F T H E S O A R D 

J D H N A . Y A T E S J R . 

P R E S I D E N T 
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V I C E P R E S I D E N T 

J A M E S S . B R O W N 

C H I E F O P E R A T I N G O F F I C E R 

J O H N • . P E R I N I 

C H I E F F I N A N C I A L O F F I C E R 

Any objection must be filed in writing with the Oil Conservation Division in Santa Fe within 20 days from the date the division 
received the application. Application will be sent in conjunction with notification to owners. 

If you should have any questions, please give me a call at (575) 748-4213 (direct line). 

Sincerely, 

Mayte Reyes 
Production Clerk 
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January 18, 2010 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Re: Surface Pool/Lease Cornrrungle Oil Only. 
Amendment to previously submitted sundry dated 
March 9 2004. 

Dear Interest Owner: 

Yates Petroleum Corporation is requesting administrative approval from the Oil Conservation Division, and State Land Office 
to amend the approved Surface Pool/Lease Commingle oil only filed on March 9, 2004 and approved by the Oil Conservation 
Division on June 1, 2004 PLC-253, and by the Commissioner of Public Lands on March 22, 2004. .Amendment is due to 
recompletion on the Dee 36SE State #6, and possible recompletion on the Dee 36SW State #2 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State #6 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State #3 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 

Formation: Seven Rivers, Glorieta Yeso North 
Eddy County, New Mexico Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # K-6385 State Lease # K-6385 
API # 30-015-26980 API # 30-015-26623 

STATE 
Dee 36 SW State #4 
Section 36-TI9S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # LG-1525 
API #30-015-27221 

STATE 
Dee36SE State #5, 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 

Eddy County,'New Mexico 
State Lease # K-6385 
.API #30-015-26671 

STATE 
Dee 36 SW State #2, 
Section 36-TI9S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 
Formation: Seven Rivers, Glorieta Yeso North 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease* LG-1525 
API #30-015-26185 

Oil wil l be transported off lease pnor to measurement and will be measured by positive displacement, temperature 
compensated metering equipment. Total sales volumes will be allocated back to individual wells based on daily well test. 

The proposed conimmgling of production is in the interest of conservation and will not result in reduced royalty or improper 
measurement of production. 

The proposed commingling is necessary for economic operation of the above referenced leases. 

The purpose of the Surface Pool/Lease commingling is to reduce operating costs for storage and treating, thereby extending the 
economic life of each well. Without approval for utilizing existing batteries on adjacent leases, it will become necessary to built 
separate facilities for each well. This will greatly increase costs and shorten the economic life of the well. 
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January 18, 2010 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Re: Surface Pool/Lease Commingle Oil Only. 
Amendment to previously submitted sundry dated 
March 9 2004. 

Dear Interest Owner: 

Yates Petroleum Corporation is requesting administrative approval from the Oil Conservation Division, and State Land Office 
to amend the approved Surface Pool/Lease Commingle oil only filed on March 9, 2004 and approved by the Oil Conservation 
Division on June 1, 2004 PLC-253, and by the Commissioner of Public Lands on March 22, 2004. Amendment is due to 
recompletion on the Dee 36SE State #6, and possible recompletion on the Dee 36SW State #2 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State #6 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State #3 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 

Formation: Seven Rivers, Glorieta Yeso North 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # K-6385 
API #30-015-26980 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # K-6385 
API #30-015-26623 

STATE 
Dee 36 SW State #4 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # LG-1525 
API #30-015-27221 

STATE 
Dee 36SE State #5, 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # K-6385 
API #30-015-26671 

STATE 
Dee 36 SW State #2, 
Section 36-T19S-R24E 
Formation: Dagger Draw, Upper Penn 
Formation: Canyon, Wolfcamp 
Formation: Seven Rivers, Glorieta Yeso North 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
State Lease # LG-1525 
API #30-015-26185 

Oil will be transported off lease prior to measurement and will be measured by positive displacement, temperature 
compensated metering equipment. Total sales volumes will be allocated back to individual wells based on daily well test. 

The proposed commingling of production is in the interest of conservation and will not result in reduced royalty or improper 
measurement of production. 

The proposed commingling is necessary for economic operation of the above referenced leases. 

Thepurpose of the Surface Pool/Lease commingling is to reduce operating costs for storage and treating, thereby extending the 
economic life of each well. Without approval for utilizing existing batteries on adjacent leases, it wil l become necessary to built 
separate facilities for each well. This will greatly increase costs and shorten the economic life ofthe well. 



15101. U S = ONLY 

N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 

- Enaineerinq Bureau -

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION C H E C K L I S T 
THIS d-ECKLiST IS MANDATORY rOf? ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT TKE DIVISION1 LEVEL IN SANTA FE 

A p p l i c a t i o n A c r o n y m s : 

[ N S L - N o n - S t a n d a r d L o c a t i o n ] T N S F - N o n - S t a n c a r d P r o r a t i o n U n i t ] [ S D - S i m u l t a n e o u s D e d i c a t i o n ] 

[ D H C - D o w n h o l e C o m m i n g i i n g ] [ C T 5 - L e a s e C o m m i n g l i n g ] [ P L C - P o o l / L e a s e C o m m i n g l i n g ] 

[ P C - F o o l C o m m i n g i i n g ] [ O L S - O f f - L e a s e S t o r a g e ] [ O L M - O f f - L e a s e M e a s u r e m e n t ] 

[ W F X - W a t e r f l o o d E x p a n s i o n ] [ P M X - P r e s s u r e M a i n t e n a n c e E x p a n s i o n ] 

[ S W D - S a l t W a t e r D i s p o s a l ] [ l P I - l n j e c t i o n P r e s s u r e I n c r e a s e ] 

[ E Q R - Q u a l i f i e d E n h a n c e d Oil R e c o v e r y C e r t i f i c a t i o n ] [ P P R - P o s i t i v e P r o d u c t i o n R e s p o n s e ] 

H] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] Location - S pac in a Unix - Simultaneous Dedication 

• NSL • NSP • SD 

Check One Only for j~B] or [C] 
[31 Commingiine - Storase - Measurement 

• DHC • CTB ; j S PLC O PC OLS • OLM 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovers' 
H WFX H PMX • SWD • IPI • EOR • ' PPR 

[EM Other: Specify 

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or • Does Not Apply 
[A], ) i Working. Royalt>' or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners 

. [B] I 1 Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner 

[C] I j Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice" 

• ' kD] Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM' °4§LC>) 
/ \ U.S. 5'jr=su of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lanas, Slate Land OCTLS" 

[Ej I j For all of the above. Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached.'and/or, 

'••.[F] j 1 Waivers are Attached : 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: 1 hereby certify' that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required infonnation and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must bs completed by an individual vvith managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Print or Type Name Signature O 23 Title bare 

e-mail Address 



State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

16:5 N. French Dr.. Hobbs. N M SS240 

P H ' r i f U 

SI 1 South First. Artesia. N M S8210 

n i . r r i r r [11 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec. N M S7410 

f i - ' r i r . I V . „ 

I 220 S. St. Francis Dr.. Santa Fe. N M S7505 [ ~ J 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Form C-102 
Revised August 15. 2000 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease - 4 Copies 

Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

' API Number * Pool Code J Pool Name 

30-015-26623 08450 Canyon-Woifcamp 
* Property Code ! Property Name 0 Well Number 

20904 Dee 36SE State 3 
7 OGRID No. 8 Operator Name Elevation 

025575 Yates Petroleum Corporation 3603' GR 
10 Surface Location 

IM. or loc no. 

J 
Section 

36 
Township 

19S 
Range 

24E 
Lot Idn Feet from the 

1650 
North/South line 

South 
Feet from the 

1980 
East/West'line 

East 
County 

Eddy 
1 1 Bottom Hole Location Ij "Different From Surface 

L : L or lot no. Section Township Range J LotIdn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the EastAVesr line County 

'" Dedicated Acres 

40 

1 3 Joint or infill 1 4 Consolidation Code Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A 
NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

i 6 

V 

* ,, 
• D*L\x r ' 

1 7 OPERATOR 
CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify' that the information contained 'herein is 

true and complete to the bast of my biowledge and belief. 

i 6 

V 

* ,, 
• D*L\x r ' 

Sioiuiure 

i 6 

V 

* ,, 
• D*L\x r ' 

Prinred/lame 

Tina Huerta 
'•-'•NNNM-

c\ - - ' 

'V" fr/ 

Prinred/lame 

Tina Huerta 
'•-'•NNNM-

c\ - - ' 

'V" fr/ Title 

Regulatory Compliance Supervisor 

'•-'•NNNM-
c\ - - ' 

'V" fr/ 

Date 

May 2, 2003 

1 

1 PURVEYOR 
C E R T I F I C A T I O N 
f hereby certify' that lhe weii location shown on this plat 

was plotted from field notes of actual sim-eys made by me 

or under my supervision, and that the same is true and 

correct to fhe best of my belief 

* 

1 PURVEYOR 
C E R T I F I C A T I O N 
f hereby certify' that lhe weii location shown on this plat 

was plotted from field notes of actual sim-eys made by me 

or under my supervision, and that the same is true and 

correct to fhe best of my belief 

* 
Date of Survey 

Signature and Seal ot Professional Surveyor: 

See Original Plat 
o 
IP 
-5 

-

Date of Survey 

Signature and Seal ot Professional Surveyor: 

See Original Plat 
o 
IP 
-5 

-

Ci?niUrate Number 
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S E N D E R : C O M P L E T E T H I S S E C T I O N * ' 

• Comple te i lems 1, 2. and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restr icted Delivery is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• At tach this card to the back of the mailpiece. 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Patsy Graves Hampton 
1422 Logan 
Lawton, OK 73501 

2. Article Number Copy from service label) 

- POP A^q r, 

A. Received by (Please Prim Clesriv) 

C. Signature 

n Agen! 

D Addressee 
D. Is delivery address different from item i? • Yes 

If YES, enter delivery address below: • No 

3.^ Se/vice Type 

K Certified Mail 

•£] Registered 

• Insured Mail 

O Express Mail 

• Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• C.O.D. 

Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feel • Yes 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 
1Q2595-99-M-1789 

3 °S 
3 J (5-S B CD Q_ a 

"5" tu < 0 

O SL r K 

£ 3 T 3 

3Nn CRI l ooa t f j i od 

SENDER: COMPLETETHIS SECTION 4 | " ^ ^ ^ ^ S ^ ^ ^ ^ & ^ f e 

Complete i tems 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
i tem 4 if Restr icted Delivery is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you . 
At tach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Bar i of Oklahoma 
Kathleen Cone Deed Trust 

p 0 Box 1588 
Tulsa. Ok 74101-1588 

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) 5. Daie oi Deliver)' 

C. Signature 
• Agent 

X D Addressee 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1 ? Q Yes 

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No 

3k Service Type 

y C Certified Mail • Express Mail 

' • Registered D Retum Receipt for Merchandise 

• Insured Mail • C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

1. Article Number (Copy from service label) 

-inoo £>6T»o oon 
PS Form 3 8 1 1 , July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 



* Complete items 1. 2, and 3. Also complete ' 
iiem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

a Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

H Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to; 

Toby B. Graves 
11440 E. Desert Troon LN 
Scottsdale, AZ $5255-8266 

CDMPiEteTH/SSEU77DNl)NIIBJuen'ft 

A. Received by (Pleas* Prim Clearly) j E. Daie oi Deliver-.' 

C. Signature 

X 
• Agent 

• Addressee 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? • Ves 
II YES. enter delivery address below: O Mo 

3. Service Type 

\ j Certified Mail • Express Mail 

•G Registered • Return Receipt for Merchandise 

D Insured Mail D C.O.D, 

Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) 

ooi^ mf? /r.eii 
PS Form 3 8 1 1 , Juiy 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-i7aS 

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also compiete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

W. T. Probandt 
415 W. Wall St. Ste 2206 
Midland, TX 79701 

."' Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date of Delivery 

C. Signature 

X 
• Agent 

• Addressee 

0. Is delivery address different from item 1? 

If YES, enter delivery address beiow: 

O Yes 

D No 

3. Service Type 

Nz^Oertified Mail • Express Maii 

•"LJ Registered D Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• Insured Mail • C.O.D. 

A. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) D Yes 

. Article Number (Copy from service label) 

OOfl iQVj 9.1 )°l 
PS Form 3 8 1 1 , Julv 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 
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j : : ; ' : : ' - : . ; ' ' - J S C T H M W i M M n U U - i n H 4 W I U 3 U I T l | 

SENDER: GOMPJ-ETETHIS SECTION ; 

Complete items 1. 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

Article Addressed to: 

A. Received by (Please Prim Clearly) B. Daic ot Delivery 

C. Signature 

X • Agent 

• Addressee 
D. Is delivery address different from item l ' 

If YES, enter delivery address below: 
• Yes 
• No 

Celeste Chambers Lipscombe 
480 North Warson Road 
St. Louis, MO 63124 

3. Service Type 

•^Certif ied Mail 

' O Registered 

• Insured Mail 

• Express Mail 

D Return Receipt tor Merchandise 
• C.O.D. 

Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) 

1 CC-n r, x&c nmi 
PS Form 3 8 1 1 , July 1999 Domestic Retum Receipt 102595-99-M-17B9 

i Complete i tems 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restr icted Delivery is desired. 

! Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
At tach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Lollie Dee King Chambers 
Estate, Deceased Robert E. Chambers 
Houston, TX 77019 

COOIPLETBTHISSECnDNDNBEUUBir 

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) E. Date of Delivery 

C. Signature 

X 
• Agent 

• Addressee 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1 ? D Yes 

If YES, enter delivery address below: • No 

3.\Sewtce Type 

>o£i,Certified Mail O Express Mail 

' • Registered • Retum Receipt for Merchandise 

D insured Mail D C.O.D. 

A. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

S^Anicle Number (Copy from service label} 

Icoo otsBC oon CSS (o^'S 
PS Form 3 8 1 1 , July 19 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-17B9 
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PETROLEUM 
CDRPDRRT1FJN 

YATES BUILDING - 105 SOUTH FOURTH ST. 
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SENDER: COMPLETETHIS SECTION-

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

i . Article Addressed to: 

Neva Chambers Dawson 
2418 Del Monte 
Houston, TX 77019 

2. Article Number {Copy from service label) 

icon n5s>c 

• coMPt^iETHissecnoNONumjiiBtr 
A. Received by (PJeese Frm: Clearly) £. Date oi Deliver/ 

C. Signature 

Y • Ageni 
A D Addressee 
D. Is delivery address different from item 1 ? • Yes 

If YES, enter delivery address below: • No 

3. Service Type 

w f Certified Mail 

Registered 

• Insured Mai! 

• Express Mail 

• Return Receipt for Merchandise 
D C.O.D. 

Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

nn/n )c<& <h#cn 
PS Form 3 8 1 1 , July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-17B9 
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CQMP1EEE THIS SECTION ONJ3EUVBIY £ j -> 

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

Article Addressed to: 

Leo C. Graves 
11920 South Sangre Road 
Perkins, OK 74059 

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date of Delivery 

C. Signature 

X 
• Agent 
• Addressee 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1 ? O Yes 
tf YES, enter delivery address below: • No 

3* Sertice Type 
Tl^Certified Mail • Express Mail 
Q Registered D Retum Receipt for Merchandise 

• Insured Mail • C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) D Yes 

Article^ umber (Copy from service label) 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 
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YATES BUILDING - 105 SOUTH FOUHTH ST. 
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i'SEMDER: COIWRtETETHIS 5ECTJOW ] 
£OMPJj3TTH/SJ)«CTlDWDIVJaeu<«« ' . , ] 

i'SEMDER: COIWRtETETHIS 5ECTJOW ] 
A. Receded by (Please Prim Cteawl j E. DB"= °< D e l l " e n / 

> Complete i tems 1 . 2, and 3. Also complete 
i tem 4 if Restr icted Delivery is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the bacH of the mailpiece, 
nr on the front if space permits. 

A. Receded by (Please Prim Cteawl j E. DB"= °< D e l l " e n / 
> Complete i tems 1 . 2, and 3. Also complete 

i tem 4 if Restr icted Delivery is desired. 
• Print your name and address on the reverse 

so that we can return the card to you. 
• Attach this card to the bacH of the mailpiece, 

nr on the front if space permits. 

C. Sianaiure 
Q Agent 

X D Addressee 

> Complete i tems 1 . 2, and 3. Also complete 
i tem 4 if Restr icted Delivery is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the bacH of the mailpiece, 
nr on the front if space permits. D. Is deliveiy address different nom item 1 , j - j '«» 

If YES. enter delivery address below". O No 
1. Article Addressed to: 

Robert E Chambers IT. 

Houston, TX 77019 

D. Is deliveiy address different nom item 1 , j - j '«» 
If YES. enter delivery address below". O No 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Robert E Chambers IT. 

Houston, TX 77019 

3.»SenficeType 
K^tert i f ied Mail • Express Mail 
ffResistered • Return Receipt tor Merchandise 

O Insured Mail • C.O.D. 

A r . c l e ^ r r C d p y r ~ « / " ? / < Q g g . . ! f £ ! X Q 

PS Farm 3 8 1 1 , July 1999 
Domestic Retum Receipt 

102595-99--VM7S9 

I SENDER: COMPIETE THIS SECTION "»' CDMPWr^HISSECrrhNDNZlEV IUERV - ' \ 

* Complete i tems 1 , 2, and 3. Also complete 
i tem 4 if Restr icted Deiivery is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• At tach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

A, Received by (Please Print Clearly) 3. Dale Df Delivery * Complete i tems 1 , 2, and 3. Also complete 
i tem 4 if Restr icted Deiivery is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• At tach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

C. Signature 

X 
D Agent 

D Addressee 

* Complete i tems 1 , 2, and 3. Also complete 
i tem 4 if Restr icted Deiivery is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• At tach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

D. is delivery address different from item 1? D Yes 

If YES, enter delivery address beiow: D No 1. Article Addressed ta: 
D. is delivery address different from item 1? D Yes 

If YES, enter delivery address beiow: D No 

Randy Lee Cone 
P.O. Box 552 L 

Jay, OK 74346- 0552 
3r Sejwice Type 

^ 0 Certified Mail Q Express Mail 
O Registered • Retum Receipi for Merchandise 
• Insured Mail • C.O.D. 

A. Restricted Deiivery? {Extra Fee} • Yes 

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) , ^ _ 

^onn 05;£o ten fo<?9 
PS Form 3 8 1 1 , July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt IOS595-99-M-I?B9 

cs ro i 
^ o ; 3 ^ 

« 3 "o ffl 
= 2 I n a. S. ro 5" n_ a 

— < n "* 1 5 

£ cu a 0 1 *o 

Q f § S. 


